
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3381
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2012
DIVERSION OF FOOD ITEMS
Panda Shri Prabodh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received complaints regarding diversion of various food items meant for railway passengers which has been prepared by IRCTC actually being sold to local traders at a cheaper price; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/being taken against those found responsible in these malpractices?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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